
SECTION BLDG S.F. AREA

Original Building 11,590

Addition #1 4,790

Addition #2 9,920

Addition #3 1,297

Addition #4 3,625

Addition #5 1,315

Total 32,537

SECTION BLDG TOTAL S.F.

Original Building 11,590

Addition #1 4,790

Addition #2 9,920

Addition #3 1,297

Addition #4 3,625

Addition #5 1,315

Regular 3 x 21 63

Regular 6 x 23 138 Regular 3 x 23 69

Special Education 0 x 10 0 Special Education 0 x 8 0

Kindergarten 4 x 22 88 Kindergarten 4 x 20 80

PreK 1 x 20 20 PreK 1 x 20 20

Total 11 246 Total 11 232

* This is the year construction was completed and not necessarily the year the facility was opened.

49430 Airedele Road

DATE *

1956

# FLOORS

1965

1

1

246

Capacity:  Local 232

Capacity:  State

1976

2004

1997

1

1

1

1

Excellent

Excellent

Fair

CONDITION

2004

13.93Total acreage of grounds

SUPPORT FACILITIES

Support Facilities:  Media Center, Cafeteria, Kitchen, Health

Total

Amount of activity area 6.00

Excellent

Good

STATE-RATED CAPACITY

Total

Special Instructional Classrooms:  Art, Music, Gym, Special Education/Resource, Instructional Resource, Computer Lab, 

Speech Therapy

Yes

NoPublic Water

State uses 23 capacity for all regular classrooms

TOTAL CAPACITY

RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Ridge, Maryland  20680

PSC #18.006 / LEA School #0104

"Educating ALL with Rigor, Relevance,                               

Respect, and Positive Relationships"

STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

CONTRACTORARCHITECT

Public Sewer

GENERAL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

Fair

LOCAL-RATED CAPACITY


